

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2339/2010

NAJABHAI DESURBHAI WAGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VALERABHAI DEGANBHAI VAGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 18/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.  
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed after summer vacation before  
the Regular Bench as per the roster.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER