

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).2339/2010

NAJABHAI DESURBHAI WAGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VALERABHAI DEGANBHAI VAGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report for direction)

With Crl. M.P. No.1179 of 2017 (Appln.(s) on behalf of the appellant for seeking exemption from filing death certificates of deceased respondent nos.4, 6, and 9)

Date : 19/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl. M.P. No.1179 of 2017, filed by the appellant, for seeking exemption from filing death certificates of deceased respondent nos.4, 6, and 9, is allowed.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master